

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 113 OF 2002

DILIP D. CHOWDHARI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARSHTRA EXECUTOR &TRUSTEE &ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Trideep Pais, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmoy A. Khaladkar, Adv.  
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the parties pray for a  
short adjournment on the ground that there is a possibility of  
amicable settlement between the parties.

As prayed, list after three weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master