

ØITEM NO.39

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 113 OF 2002

DILIP D. CHOWDHARI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARSHTRA EXECUTOR &TRUSTEE &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Tewari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The matter is adjourned for six weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master