

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 113 OF 2002

DILIP D. CHOWDHARI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARSHTRA EXECUTOR & TRUSTEE & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PLACING ADDL. FACTS AND DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
and office report)

Date: 02/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Trideep Pais, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Lashmi Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chinmoy Khaldhar, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.
Mr. Shailender Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Chinmoy Khaldhar, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent Nos. 5,7,8 & 9 states that on the suggestion of the Court the parties are trying to come to an amicable settlement, in that regard a proposal has been made on behalf of the appellant which is now under consideration by his clients. He wants some more time to enable the parties to try to settle the matter among themselves.

As prayed list after four weeks.

(Arvind) (Savita Sainani)
Sr. P.A. Court Master